

TOWNSHIP OF RAY

County of Macomb

64255 Wolcott Road, Ray Township, MI 48096 Phone: (586) 749-5171 Fax:(586) 749-6190 Website: www.raytwp.org Board of Trustees
Joseph Jarzyna, Supervisor
Lori Lascoe, Clerk
Betsy Bart, Treasurer
Betty Grader, Trustee
Doug Stier, Trustee

Special Meeting Notice

BOARD OF TRUSTEES SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting of the Ray Township Board of Trustees will be held Wednesday, May 31, 2023 at 10:00 a.m.

The purpose of the special meeting is for the FOIA Appeal 23-9, FOIA Appeal 23-8 FOIA Appeal 23-7, Fire Radio Alarm and copier for Fire Department.

The meeting will be held on: Wednesday, May 31, 2023

Time: 10:00 a.m.

Location: Ray Township Hall

64255 Wolcott Road

Ray, MI 48096

This notice is posted in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, Public Act 267 of 1976, as amended, MCL 41.72a(2) and (3), and the Americans with Disabilities Act.

The Ray Township Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting or public hearing upon 1 day notice to the Ray Township Board. Individuals with disabilities requiring aids or services should contact the Ray Township Board by writing or calling the following: Ray Township Clerk, 64255 Wolcott, Ray, MI 48096 or phone 586-749-5171 Ext. 201

Lori R. Lascoe, MiPMC Ray Township Clerk